
 

 

Agenda - Culture, Communications, Welsh Language, 

Sport, and International Relations Committee 
Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3, Senedd 

Meeting date: 8 May 2025 

Meeting time: 09.15

For further information contact: 

Manon George 

Committee Clerk 

0300 200 6565  

SeneddCulture@senedd.wales

Hybrid 
------ 

Pre-meeting registration  

09:15 - 09:30 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions, and declarations of 

interest 

(09:30)   

 

2 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Oral evidence - Panel 

1 

(09:30 - 10:30) (Pages 1 - 79)  

Ruth Cocks – British Council 

Dr Elin Royles – Aberystwyth University 

Walter May – Global Welsh 

Attached Documents:  

Research brief 

Summary of international strategy consultation responses 

Full list of actions contained in the International Strategy and action plans 

Break  

10:30 - 10:40 

------------------------ Public Document Pack ------------------------



 

 

3 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Oral evidence - Panel 

2 

10:40 - 11:40   

Susana Galván Hernández – Taith 

Mali Thomas – Urdd Gobaith Cymru 

Lowri Williams – Welsh Language Commissioner’s Office 

 

4 Papers to note 

11:40   

 

4.1 International agreements in relation to diplomacy 

 (Pages 80 - 83)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Secretary of State for Foreign, Commonwealth and Development 

Affairs requesting information on UK-Africa relations - 4 March 2025 

Letter from the Minister for Africa providing information on UK-Africa 

relations - 11 April 2025 

4.2 International agreements 

 (Page 84)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Planning 

providing an update on a potential agreement between the UK and EU on 

Sanitary and Phytosanitary (SPS) Measures – 24 April 2025 

4.3 The video games industry 

 (Pages 85 - 90)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership reporting the 

findings of the Committee's inquiry: The video games industry - 4 March 

2025 

Letter from the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership responding 



 

 

to the findings of the Committee's inquiry: The video games industry - 28 

March 2025 

4.4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2025-26 

 (Pages 91 - 92)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Chair of the Finance Committee seeking the Committee's 

views on the draft budget documentation provided by the Welsh Government 

- 1 April 2025 

4.5 The Ivory Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2025 

 (Pages 93 - 95)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate 

Change and Rural Affairs advising of their intention to give consent to the 

Ivory Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2025 - 2 April 2025 

Letter from the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate 

Change and Rural Affairs advising that consent has been given to the Ivory 

Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations 

2025 - 24 April 2025 

4.6 Forward work programme 

 (Pages 96 - 101)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the All-Party Parliamentary Group on Modern Languages 

requesting an impact assessment of the proposed closures in languages and 

cultures at Cardiff University - 3 April 2025 

Letter from the Chair of the Petitions Committee advising of a petition 

relating to the planned closure of Cardiff University's Music department - 29 

April 2025 

Letter from the Advertising Standards Authority requesting a meeting with 

the Committee -  15 April 2025 



 

 

Letter from the Advertising Standards Authority introducing the Advertising 

Standards Authority and Committees of Advertising Annual Report 2024 - 29 

April 2025 

4.7 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement 

 (Pages 102 - 106)  

Attached Documents:  

Copy letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Planning to 

the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee notifying the 

first meeting of the Tourism Inter-Ministerial Group on 7 May 2025 - 9 April 

2025 

Copy Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Planning to 

the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee notifying 

that the first meeting of the Tourism Inter-Ministerial Group has been 

postponed - 29 April 2025 

Copy letter from the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate 

Change and Rural Affairs to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and 

Constitution Committee providing a summary of discussions at the most 

recent meeting of the Inter-Ministerial Standing Committee – 22 April 2025 

Copy letter from the First Minister to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and 

Constitution Committee notifying that the Celtic Heritage - Cornwall-Wales 

Collaboration Agreement: Annual Report 2023 – 2024 has been published - 

29 April 2025 

4.8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Cooperation Agreement 

 (Page 107)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Minister for the Cabinet Office offering an informal meeting 

to discuss the findings of the cross-committee inquiry on the UK-EU 

implementation review of the Trade and Co-operation agreement - 10 April 

2025 

4.9 Welsh Government international relations 

 (Pages 108 - 109)  



 

 

Attached Documents:  

Ministerial International Engagement February 2025 - 13 March 2025 

Ministerial International Engagement March 2025 – 11 April 2025 

4.10 Charging for exhibitions 

 (Pages 110 - 122)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to Amgueddfa Cymru requesting information on the charging trial at 

the Big Pit National Coal Museum – 27 March 2025 

Briefing from Amgueddfa Cymru providing information on the charging trial 

at Big Pit National Coal Museum – 15 April 2025 

4.11 Cymraeg for all? 

 (Page 123)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter from the Commission for Welsh Speaking Communities providing 

information on its work with young people - 16 April 2025 

4.12 Public Interest Journalism 

 (Pages 124 - 131)  

Attached Documents:  

Letter to the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership requesting an 

update on the work of the Wales Public Interest Journalism Working Group – 

11 March 2024 

Letter from the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership providing an 

update on the work of the Wales Public Interest Journalism Working Group – 

24 April 2024 

4.13 UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly 

 (Pages 132 - 143)  

Attached Documents:  

UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly (PPA) - Fifth meeting summary 

report - 29 April 2025 



 

 

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) and (ix) to resolve to 

exclude the public from the remainder of the meeting. 

11:40   

 

6 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Consideration of 

evidence 

11:40 - 12:00   

 

7 Charging for Exhibitions - Consideration of draft report 

12:00 - 12:30 (Pages 144 - 165)  

Attached Documents:  

Charging for exhibitions draft report 

8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Co-operation 

agreement – Consideration of key issues 

12:30 - 12:45 (Pages 166 - 183)  

Attached Documents:  

UK-EU implementation review of TCA inquiry - key issues paper 



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 1

Agenda Item 2By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 28

By virtue of paragraph(s) vii of Standing Order 17.42



 

 

senedd.wales 

International Strategy  

1. Increase our presence in EU member states and work to ensure that 
the European Union remains our strongest partner with whom we 
share many values and policy ambitions, and with whom we wish to 
continue to trade as efficiently as possible in the future. 

2. Work with Welsh, global diaspora and alumni and significantly 
increase the number we reach to 500,000 connections, focusing our 
activity on the ke
[...]
mpact across the side events, meetings and 
seminars. I was particularly pleased to join the British Ambassador to the United States, 
Lord Peter Mandelson last week and hear him speak so positively about the Welsh games 
industry. At GDC I met with senior representatives from Playstation, Niantic and Lucasfilm 
to hear their thoughts on growing the industry in Wales. 

 
Of course, in a business driven by ‘hits’, we also need to celebrate the successes we do 
have, and build upon them, which is why we were very pleased with the exposure the 
industry had in terms of Welsh made games in the Summer of 2024. We hope for many 
more. 

 
Regarding the development of a formal strategy, at this time our focus is on continuing to 
take fast actions to grow the sector, developing programmes that can draw on immediate 
opportunities. We will of course take into account the areas you mention – funding, 
workforce development and infrastructure in these plans and I look forward to engaging with 
the Committee on the growth of this sector in the future and would welcome any inquiry the 
Committee may wish to undertake in its forward work programme. 

 
Yours sincerely, 

 
 
 

Jack Sargeant AS/MS 
Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership 
Y Gweinidog Diwylliant, Sgiliau a Phartneriaeth Gymdeithasol 

Pack Page 90



 

 

 

 

 

 

1 April 2025 

Dear Committee Chairs, 

Scrutiny of the Draft Budget 2025-26: Evidence provided by the Welsh Government 

In our report on the scrutiny of the Welsh Government Draft Budget 2025-26, we made several 

recommendations relating to budget presentation improvements. We also agreed to consult 

Committees on the documentation provided by the Welsh Government alongside its Draft Budget 

proposals, concluding that: 

“Conclusion 1. The Committee will consult Senedd committees involved in 

budget scrutiny ahead of the Welsh Spending Review and the 2026-27 budget 

round to explore ways to maximise budgetary scrutiny in the Senedd, in order to 

mitigate the impact of a curtailed scrutiny window.” 

As a result, in reflecting on this year’s budget scrutiny experience and in seeking improvements to the 

budget documentation provided by the Welsh Government at the 2026-27 Draft Budget and beyond, 

I would be grateful for the views of your committee in response to the following questions: 

▪ What improvements would you like to see in the Welsh Government’s Draft Budget 

documentation and subsequent ministerial written evidence? Please make reference to the 

Y Pwyllgor Cyllid  
— 
Finance Committee 

Senedd Cymru 
Bae Caerdydd, Caerdydd, CF99 1SN 

SeneddCyllid@senedd.cymru 
senedd.cymru/SeneddCyllid  

0300 200 6565 

— 
Welsh Parliament 

Cardiff Bay, Cardiff, CF99 1SN 
SeneddFinance@senedd.wales 

senedd.wales/SeneddFinance  
0300 200 6565 

Chair, Children, Young People, and Education Committee 

Chair, Climate Change, Environment, and Infrastructure Committee 

Chair, Culture, Communications, Welsh Language, Sport, and International 

Relations Committee 

Chair, Economy, Trade, and Rural Affairs Committee 

Chair, Equality and Social Justice Committee 

Chair, Health and Social Care Committee 

Chair, Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee 

Chair, Local Government and Housing Committee 

Chair, Chair’s Forum 

Pack Page 91

Agenda Item 4.4

https://senedd.wales/media/xesbzf2u/cr-ld16961-e.pdf
https://business.senedd.wales/mgIssueHistoryHome.aspx?IId=42957


 

 

timeliness, quality and usefulness of any documentation and/or evidence received in your 

response. 

▪ Given the UK Spending Review, which is due to be published on 11 June 2025, will provide 

indicative funding for the Welsh Government future years, do you have any views on 

information you would require regarding a subsequent Welsh Spending Review, either 

along with budget documentation or as a separate exercise? 

We would appreciate responses by Friday 23 May 2025. Your views will then be collated and fe
[...]
reserved=0
https://eur01.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flaiddocuments.senedd.wales%2Fws-ld17131-en.pdf&data=05%7C02%7CPSCSCCRA%40gov.wales%7C7cac972f9aa94b5829a708dd831f5a6b%7Ca2cc36c592804ae78887d06dab89216b%7C0%7C0%7C638810892857461987%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=Rd53rYxvvu%2B%2BvptzQlSCyL5HDBtVJ5goMNe%2FKFZshP0%3D&reserved=0


ALL-PARTY PARLIAMENTARY GROUP on 

 MODERN LANGUAGES 
 

Chair: Tonia Antoniazzi MP (Lab); Co-Chair: Baroness Coussins (CB); 

Vice-Chairs: Darren Paffey MP (Lab); Lord Dykes (CB); Lord Sherbourne of Didsbury (Con).  

 

appg

3 April 2025 
To: 
Delyth Jewell, Chair, Culture, Communications, Welsh Language, Sport, and International Relations Committee 
 
CC: 
Wendy Larner,  Vice Chancellor, Cardiff University  
Damian Walford-Davies, Deputy Vice Chancellor, Cardiff University 
Pat Younge, Chair of Council, Cardiff University  
Vikki Howells, Minister for Further and Higher Education, Welsh Government 
Baroness Smith of Malvern, Minister of State (Minister for Skills) and Government spokesperson for Equalities, 
Department for Education 
Heledd Fychan, Chair, Wales International Cross-Party Group 
Alex Barros-Curtis, MP for Cardiff West  
Stephen Doughty, MP for Cardiff South and Penarth 
Anna McMorrin, MP for Cardiff North 
Jo Stevens, MP for Cardiff East 
 
Dear Mrs Jewell, 
 
Request for impact assessment of proposed closures in languages and cultures at Cardiff University 
 
The All-Party Parliamentary Group on Languages is alarmed that Cardiff University is proposing to close degrees in 
languages and cultures at Cardiff University. 
 
We wish to bring your attention to this matter (7 February letter attached). 
 
What impact assessment has been made of the effects in Cardiff and across Wales of closing such significant 
provision of languages study, in terms of international relations? 
 
In addition to international relations, the provision of languages and the related importance of Cardiff University’s 
international partnerships play an important role in your other areas of responsibility including the Welsh Language, 
culture; the arts; historic environment; communications, broadcasting; the media, and sport. 
 
For example, Cardiff University is the largest provider of modern languages degrees in Wales, accounting for over 60 
per cent of all undergraduate intake. This would make access to languages within Wales difficult for many – forcing 
linguists to leave Wales for their degree and future careers and reducing the number of graduates in Wales with 
international experience and skills. 
 
Cardiff University is a regular recipient of funds from the Turing Scheme and the Welsh Government’s Taith Scheme1, 
both of which fund international mobilities and (in the case of Taith) reciprocal international exchanges, which brings 
international students, researchers and other international visitors (short and long term) to Wales, boosting the local 
economy. How many of these mobilities would be affected by these closures and how will this impact international 
relations for Wales? 
 
We would be grateful if you could provide reassurance that full impact assessment has been made of the proposals, 
across a full range of criteria under your areas of responsibility, including those above, and provide details of any 
such impact assessment. 
 
Best wishes, 

 
 

Tonia Antoniazzi MP, Chair Baroness Jean Coussins, Co-Chair 
 

All-Party Parliamentary Group on Modern Languages 
APPG Secretariat: APPGML@ciol.org.uk  

 
1We note for example that Taith has funded five ‘planned projects1’ at Cardiff University from 2022-2024, funding 1,311 individuals to a 
total of £2,829,518 https://www.taith.wales/impact/planned-projects/  

Pack Page 96

Agenda Item 4.6

mailto:APPGML@ciol.org.uk
https://www.taith.wales/impact/planned-projects/


 

 

 

 

29 April 2025 

Dear Buffy, 

Pe
[...]
However, information is made available on demand 
and Mr Marshall engages regularly with my officials and has received minutes of all Working 
Group meetings and the details of Working Group members.  Membership is open to those 
individuals currently actively working within the industry. Mr Marshall was a founding 
member of the Working Group, retaining membership until mid-2023 when he left following 
his departure from the organisation he was representing. 
 
Yours sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Jack Sargeant AS/MS 
Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership  
Y Gweinidog Diwylliant, Sgiliau a Phartneriaeth Gymdeithasol  
 

Pack Page 131



 

 

senedd.wales 

The Parliamentary Partnership Assembly (PPA) is a 
formal body established under the UK-EU Trade and 
Cooperation Agreement (TCA). It plays an important 
role in overseeing the implementation of the TCA and 
all subsequent UK-EU agreements.  

The fifth meeting of the PPA took place in Brussels on 17-18 March. This report 
provides a summary of the issues discussed of importance to Wales.  

Delyth Jewell MS, Chair of the Culture, Communications, Welsh Language, Sport 
and International Relations Committee and Hannah Blythyn MS, a member of the 
Economy, Trade and Rural Affairs Committee participated in the fifth meeting 
and the report has therefore been agreed by them in that capacity.  

Welsh Parliament  

UK-EU Parliamentary 
Partnership Assembly: Fifth 
meeting summary report  
 
May 2025   

Pack Page 132

Agenda Item 4.13



UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly: Fifth meeting summary report 

2 

Contents 

1. Roles and responsibilities ........................................................................ 3 

The role of the Senedd .....................................................................................................................................5 

Senedd Member contributions ................................................................................................
[...]
 and relevant Senedd committees work together 
to develop informal relationships with UK and EU delegation members outside 
of the formal PPA meetings on areas of common interest.  

Recommendation 4: As with previous reports, this report will be shared with 
relevant Senedd committees and the Welsh Government.  

 

Delegates of the UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly  

Pack Page 142



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 144

Agenda Item 7 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42



Document is Restricted

Pack Page 166

Agenda Item 8 By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42


	Agenda
	2 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Oral evidence - Panel 1
	Summary of international strategy consultation responses
	Full list of actions contained in the International Strategy and action plans

	4.1 International agreements in relation to diplomacy
	Letter from the Minister for Africa providing information on UK-Africa relations - 11 April 2025

	4.2 International agreements
	4.3 The video games industry
	Letter from the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership responding to the findings of the Committee's inquiry: The video games industry - 28 March 2025

	4.4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2025-26
	4.5 The Ivory Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations 2025
	Letter from the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate Change and Rural Affairs advising that consent has been given to the Ivory Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) Regulations 2025 - 24 April 2025

	4.6 Forward work programme
	Letter from the Chair of the Petitions Committee advising of a petition relating to the planned closure of Cardiff University's Music department - 29 April 2025
	Letter from the Advertising Standards Authority requesting a meeting with the Committee -  15 April 2025
	Letter from the Advertising Standards Authority introducing the Advertising Standards Authority and Committees of Advertising Annual Report 2024 - 29 April 2025

	4.7 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement
	Copy Letter from the Cabinet Secretary for Economy, Energy and Planning to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee notifying that the first meeting of the Tourism Inter-Ministerial Group has been postponed - 29 April 2025
	Copy letter from the Deputy First Minister and Cabinet Secretary for Climate Change and Rural Affairs to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee providing a summary of discussions at the most recent meeting of the Inter-Ministerial Standing Committee – 22 April 2025
	Copy letter from the First Minister to the Chair of the Legislation, Justice and Constitution Committee notifying that the Celtic Heritage - Cornwall-Wales Collaboration Agreement: Annual Report 2023 – 2024 has been published - 29 April 2025

	4.8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Cooperation Agreement
	4.9 Welsh Government international relations
	Ministerial International Engagement March 2025 – 11 April 2025

	4.10 Charging for exhibitions
	Committee visit to Big Pit National Coal Museum
	Delyth Jewell MS Committee Chair

	Briefing from Amgueddfa Cymru providing information on the charging trial at Big Pit National Coal Museum – 15 April 2025

	4.11 Cymraeg for all?
	4.12 Public Interest Journalism
	OUT_20250311_ To MCSSP regarding Public Interest Journalism Working Group (EN).pdf
	Public Interest Journalism Working Group
	Delyth Jewell MS  Committee Chair


	Correspondence from Huw Marshall.pdf
	PTN 6A.pdf
	PTN 6B.pdf
	PTN 6C.pdf
	Sheet1


	Letter from the Minister for Culture, Skills and Social Partnership providing an update on the work of the Wales Public Interest Journalism Working Group – 24 April 2024

	4.13 UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly
	7 Charging for Exhibitions - Consideration of draft report
	8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Co-operation agreement – Consideration of key issues





Minutes of the meeting


 

 

Concise Minutes - Culture, Communications, Welsh 

Language, Sport, and International Relations Committee 

Meeting Venue: 

Committee Room 3, Senedd 

Meeting date: Thursday, 8 May 2025 

Meeting time: 09.33 - 12.28

This meeting can be viewed  

on Senedd TV at: 

http://senedd.tv/en/15089 

Hybrid 
------ 

Attendance 

Category Names 

Members of the 

Senedd: 

Delyth Jewell MS (Chair) 

Alun Davies MS 

Gareth Davies MS 

Heledd Fychan MS 

Lee Waters MS 

Witnesses: 

Ruth Cocks, Director, British Council Wales 

Dr Elin Royles, Aberystwyth University 

Walter May, Global Welsh 

Susana Galván Hernández, Taith 

Mali Thomas, Urdd Gobaith Cymru 

Lowri Williams, Welsh Language Commissioner 

Committee Staff: 

Manon George (Clerk) 

Haidee James (Second Clerk) 

Lowri Barrance (Deputy Clerk) 

Manon Huws (Legal Adviser) 

http://senedd.tv/


 

 

Sara Moran (Researcher) 

Robin Wilkinson (Researcher) 

 

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions, and declarations of interest  

1.1 The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting. 

1.2 Apologies were received from Mick Antoniw MS. 

2 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Oral evidence - Panel 1  

2.1 The Committee heard evidence from representatives from the British Council, 

Global Welsh, and from Dr Elin Royles. 

3 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Oral evidence - Panel 2  

3.1 The Committee heard evidence from representatives from Taith, Urdd Gobaith 

Cymru, and the Welsh Language Commissioner’s Office. 

4 Papers to note  

4.1 International agreements in relation to diplomacy  

4.1 The papers were noted. 

4.2 International agreements  

4.2 The paper was noted. 

4.3 The video games industry  

4.3 The papers were noted, and the Committee agreed to further address issues 

relating to the inquiry on the video games industry during general scrutiny with the 

Minister. 

4.4 Welsh Government Draft Budget 2025-26  

4.4 The paper was noted and the Committee agreed to respond to the Finance 

Committee’s letter sharing their views on the draft budget documentation provided by 

the Welsh Government. 



 

 

4.5 The Ivory Prohibitions (Exemptions) (Process and Procedure) (Amendment) 

Regulations 2025  

4.5 The papers were noted. 

4.6 Forward work programme  

4.6 The papers were noted and the Committee agreed to respond to the letters from 

the All-Party Parliamentary Group on Modern Languages, and from the Chair of the 

Petitions Committee. The Committee also agreed to contact the Advertising Standards 

Agency at a later date to discuss an inquiry into gambling advertising in Welsh sports. 

4.7 Inter-Institutional Relations Agreement  

4.7 The papers were noted. 

4.8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Cooperation Agreement  

4.8 The paper was noted and the Chair agreed to discuss the matter with other 

committee Chairs 

4.9 Welsh Government international relations  

4.9 The papers were noted. 

4.10 Charging for exhibitions  

4.10 The papers were noted. 

4.11 Cymraeg for all?  

4.11 The paper was noted. 

4.12 Public Interest Journalism  

4.12 The papers were noted. 

4.13 UK-EU Parliamentary Partnership Assembly  

4.13 The paper was noted. 



 

 

5 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) and (ix) to resolve to exclude 

the public from the remainder of the meeting.  

5.1 The motion was agreed. 

6 Welsh Government's International Strategy - Consideration of 

evidence  

6.1 The Committee considered the evidence received. 

7 Charging for Exhibitions - Consideration of draft report  

71. The Committee considered the report and agreed the draft subject to minor 

amendments. 

8 UK-EU implementation review of the Trade and Co-operation 

agreement – Consideration of key issues  

8.1 The Committee considered the key issues and agreed to contribute a chapter to a 

joint report with the other relevant Committees. 


